

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

10 July 2013

Committee of the Whole

For legislation and background material regarding Ord 13-10, please see the <u>July 3, 2013: Common Council Legislative Packet</u>.

> Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council

NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2013 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Chris Sturbaum

1. <u>Ordinance 13-10</u> To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" - Stop and Signalized Intersections, One Way Streets, Speed Zones, Angle Parking, No Parking, Limited Parking, Residential Neighborhood Permit Parking, Accessible Parking and the City Parking Garages

Asked to Attend: Susie Johnson, Director of Public Works



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

То	Council Members
From	Council Office
Re	Weekly Calendar – 08 July – 13 July 2013

<u>Monday,</u>		<u>08 July</u>	
4:00	pm	Redevelopment Commission, McCloskey	
4:30	pm	Plat Committee, Hooker Room	
5:30	pm	Plan Commission, Council Chambers	
Tuesday,		<u>09 July</u>	
4:00	pm	Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, between 6th and Madison St.	
4:30	pm	Commission on Aging, Hooker Room	
6:00	pm	City of Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey	
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International-CubAmistad, Dunlap	
6:30	pm	Sister Cities International-Posoltega, Kelly	
7:30	pm	Sister Cities International, Kelly	
	-		
Wednesday, 1		<u>10 July</u>	
2:00	pm	Hearing Officer, Planning Department, Kelly	
5:00	pm	Bloomington Arts Commission, McCloskey	
5:30	pm	Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room	
7:30	pm	Common Council-Committee of the Whole, Council Chambers	
	Г		
Thursday, 11 July			
12:00	pm	Housing Network, Council Chambers	
4:00	pm	Bloomington Digital Underground Advisory Council, McCloskey	
4:00	pm	Monroe County Solid Waste Management District, Monroe County	
	P	Courthouse, 100 W Kirkwood Ave., Judge Nat U. Hill Meeting Room	
4:30	pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, Hooker	
1100	P····		
<u>Friday.</u> 1		12 July	
<u></u>	<u>rinuy</u>		
		No meetings scheduled for this date.	
		no meenings scheuneu jor mis uure.	

Saturday, 13 July Happy Birthday Nicole Bolden, Office of the City Clerk!

8:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton

City Hall

Posted and Distributed: Friday, 5 July 2013

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov